

RECORI

## 06-18-1998

Docket: 0291-15

6.8.98

6	То	the Honorable Commissioner of Patent and Trademans100742619 documents or copy thereof.
	1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Amdahl Corporation, a Delaware Corporation
	Add	ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _XNo
	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
		ne: Simulog Inc., a Delaware Corporation
		tet Address: c/o Yoav Lavi, 11 Kazan Street  y Raanana State Israel ZIP 4361!
	Add	fitional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? Yes _X_No
	3.	Name of Conveyance:
		Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name
		X Other Release of Security Interest
	Exe	cution Date: June 12, 1997
	4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s) U.S. Patent No. 4,697,241
		If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:
		A: Patent Application No.
		Additional numbers attached? Yes _X_ No
	5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:
	٠,	value and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be maned.
		Name: SIXBEY, FRIEDMAN, LEEDOM & FERGUSON
		Street Address: 2010 Corporate Ridge, Suite 600  City: McLean State: Virginia ZIP 22102
		City: McLean State: Virginia ZIP 22102
	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:
	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$\(\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc
		X Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8.	Deposit Account Number:
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
06/1	8/19	98 TION11 0000000 ACCEPT DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
01 F	C:58	M
	9.	Statement and signature.
	the o	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of original document.
	Ch	narles M. Leedom, Jr. Charle Th. Leeden 1 6-3-91
		ne of Person Signing Signature Date
		Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document: 2

F:\DATA\WP2\IALEX\0291\I5ASSGN.CV4

PATENT REEL: 9235 FRAME: 0644



AMDAHL CORPORATION 1250 EAST ARQUES AVENUE, (M/S 109) P.O. BOX 3470 SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94088-3470

Corporate Legal Department

Phone (408) 746-6539 Fax (408) 746-8999

## Release of Security Interest and Registration

Whereas, Simulog Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, whose address is c/o Yoav Lavi, 11 Kazan St. Raanana, 43611 Israel ("The Debtor"), is the owner of a record of United States Letters Patent No. 4,697,241 ("The Patent") and;

Whereas, Amdahl Corporation is a Delaware Corporation having offices at 1250 East Arques Avenue, Sunnyvale, California 94088-3470 ("The Secured Party") and;

Whereas, in order to give the Secured party collateral securing the fulfillment of certain obligations the Debtor has undertaken towards the Secured Party, the Debtor agreed and caused the registration with the US Patent and Trademark Office of a Security Interest of the Patent ("The Security Interest") and;

Whereas the Secured Party hereby acknowledges that all the Debtor's obligations towards it for the fulfillment of which the Security Interest was registered have been fulfilled and it agrees that the Security Interest shall be removed.

Now therefore, in consideration of the fulfillment by the Debtor of its obligations, which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby agrees and requests to rescind, cancel, remove and discharge the entire Security Interest in and to said Patent, and that the Security Interest registered in its name and/or for its benefit, shall be canceled so that title and ownership of the Debtor to said Patent shall become fully and entirely clear and clean of any security interest previously recorded in the Secured Party's name.

Executed by Amdahl Corporation, this <u>12</u> day of June, 1997, at 1250 East Arques Ave., Sunnyvale, California.

(Corporate Scal)

Amdahl Corporation

By: Apprential Language Control of the Control

Gregory Handschuh

Vice President & General Counsel

Attest:

Assistant Secretary

PATENT REEL: 9235 FRAME: 0645

RECORDED: 06/08/1998